Stay Dreamhouse

Count:

Choreographer
Music

32 Wall: 4 Level: Beginner
: S.E.A of love (KOR) & BaeJungHo (KOR) - October 2020
: Stay (Remix) - Dreamhouse

Intro: 32 Counts

S1-Side Step,Cross Touch x4

1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Step R side Step, Lf Cross Over R Touch,
Srep L Side Step , RF Cross Over L Touch,
Step R side Step, Lf Cross Over R Touch,
Srep L Side Step , RF Cross Over L Touch,

S2-Side Step,Hold(Sit Position with Simmy) ,Toghter (Stand),1/4L

1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Step R Side,Hold (Sit Position with Simmy),

Step L Toghter (Stand),Hold,(clapping both hands above the head)
1/4 L(9:00) Step R Side,Hold (Sit Position with Simmy),

Step L Toghter (Stand),Hold,(clapping both hands above the head)

S3- Toe Strut With Back Brush x 2, Rocking Chair

1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Rf Toe Forward Touch,Putting Down (While LF Back Brush)
Lf Toe Forward Touch,Putting Down (While RF Back Brush)
Step R Forward Rock ,Step L Recover,

Step R Back Rock, Step L Recover,

S4-Side Rock ,Recover, Forward Rock,Recover, Side Rock ,Recover, Back Rock, Recover

1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Step R Side Rock ,Step L Recover.
Step R Forward Rock,Step L Recover
Step R Side Rock ,Step L Recover.
Step R Back Rock, Step L Recover
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